A: 2nd Floor, Building No.A2, Western sensor park, No.30 Jiangtan Xi Road, Baoji 721004, Shaanxi, China
Tel: +86 917 3652001        Fax: +86 917 3652001
Email: kenny@sierelectro.com   Web: www.sierelectro.com
Rev.:1.2                                                                                                     Aug.21,2020 1
SPT81 All-welded Sensor+Thread
Features
➢ Pressure range:-1…0～0.1…1000bar
➢ Gauge, absolute, sealed gauge

Outline Construction (Unit: mm)
Electric Connection
Order Guide
Electric connection Wire color
+OUT Red
+IN Black
-IN White
-OUT Blue
SPT81 All-welded Sensor+Thread
Code Range Ref. Code Range Ref.
0B 0kPa~20kPa G 12 0MPa~2MPa G.A
0A 0kPa~35kPa G.A 13 0MPa~3.5MPa G.A.S
02 0kPa~70kPa G.A 14 0MPa~7MPa A.S
03 0kPa~100kPa G.A 15 0MPa~10MPa A.S
07 0kPa~200kPa G.A 17 0MPa~20MPa A.S
08 0kPa~350kPa G.A 18 0MPa~35MPa A.S
09 0kPa~700kPa G.A 19 0MPa~70MPa A.S
10 0MPa~1MPa G.A
Code Pressure type
G Gauge
                                                 SPT81 Piezoresistive Pressure Sensor Datasheet
Rev.:1.2                                                                                                    Aug. 21,2020 4
Order Note:
1. The default unit of the company’s products is kPa,1kPa=0.01bar.
2. It can be used in over-range or down-range, generally within ±30%.
3. The materials and processes used to manufacture negative pressure products are quite different from those
of positive pressure products, and general gauge pressure products cannot be used to replace negative
pressure products.
4. Confirm the maximum overload of the system, the maximum overload of the system is less than the
maximum overload of the product, otherwise it will affect the performance and service life of the product, and
even cause the product to be damaged.
5. For the temperature compensation of conventional products under the condition of constant current
source,constant current power supply should be selected to ensure temperature performance.
6. Temperature resistant range of standard FKM O-ring of sensor is -20℃~250℃. When working temperature
islower than -20℃ , or sensor is applied in critical environment, please contact us.
A Absolute
S Sealed gauge
Code* connection
O/null O-ring
H1 M24×1 male（assembled, P≤20bar）
C1～C6 are available for
pressure connections for
both assembled and
welded type.
H2 M27×2 male（assembled, P≤700bar）
H3 M24×1 male（welded, P≤20bar）
H4 M27×2male（welded,  P≤700bar）
C1 M20×1.5 maleface type seal
Pressure connection
options for assembled or
welded type
C2 G1/4 male
C3 G1/2 male
C4 G1/4 male
C5 1/4NPTmale
C6 1/2NPT male
Code Compensation
L Laser trimming
M Outer compensated resistor (providing resistor value)
Code Electrical connection
2 100mm silicon rubber flexible wires
Code Special measurement
Y